# OP \$65,00 21282

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.		105/23/2011	National Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Staffing Solutions Southeast, Inc.	
Street Address:	1040 Crown Pointe Parkway, Suite 1040	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30338	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2128258	
Registration Number:	2151346	MEDICALSOLUTIONS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)572-5128

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-3458

Email: slake@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Lake, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: King & Spalding

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52990-015897	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Lake	
Signature:	/Susan Lake/	

900192786 REEL: 004548 FRAME: 0115

Date:	05/25/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=TM Release 0269#page1.tif source=TM Release 0269#page2.tif source=TM Release 0269#page3.tif source=TM Release 0269#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004548 FRAME: 0116

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (the "Secured Party"), hereby releases any and all liens on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) granted and pledged to it by STAFFING SOLUTIONS SOUTHEAST, INC., a Georgia corporation (the "Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 14, 2009, between the Secured Party and Grantor, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE, all liens on and security interest in, (i) the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule I hereto, (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all goodwill of the Grantor's business connected with and symbolized by such trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto, (iv) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect to the trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (v) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto, and (vi) all rights corresponding to the Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto throughout the world (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), as recorded on behalf of the Secured Party by the United States Patent & Trademark Office on September 17, 2009, at Reel 4063, Frame 0269.

The Secured Party shall, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this release.

(signature page follows)

DMSLIBRARY01-16498964.1

IN WITNES	SS WHEREON	the Secured Pa	arty has caus	ed this Releas	se Security In	nterest in
Trademarks to be		•	•		•	
May	, 2011			_	******	

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004548 FRAME: 0118

STATE OF Poida ss.	
COUNTY OF BOWARD) ss.	
On this 250 day of Mou	he basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who
executed the foregoing instrument on behal	f of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., who being by me
	is an authorized officer of said entity, that the said
	entity as authorized by its board of directors and that
[s]he acknowledged said instrument to be t	he free act and deed of said entity.
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA  Travis U. Wolff  Commission # DD740641  Expires: DEC. 10, 2011  BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.	Notary Public {seal}
	My Commission expires:
	12/10/11

### SCHEDULE I

•

to

# RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

Total properties: 2

Serial #: 75122958 Filing Dt: 06/20/1996 Reg #: 2128258 Reg. Dt: 01/13/1998

Mark:

Serial #: 75131529 Filing Dt: 07/09/1996 Reg #: 2151346 Reg. Dt: 04/14/1998

Mark: MEDICALSOLUTIONS

US\_ACTIVE:\43578312\02\77017.0001

**RECORDED: 05/25/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004548 FRAME: 0120